South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 10, 2026, 12:12:31 am

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

S*0272 (Rat #0083, Act #0046 of 1981) General Bill, By Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources

A Bill to amend Section 46-5-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Agriculture Commission of South
Carolina, so as to provide that the chairmen of the Agriculture and Natural Resources Committees of the Senate and the
House of Representatives or their designees shall be members, ex officio.-at

03/03/81
03/05/81
03/10/81
03/11/81
03/11/81
04/08/81
04/14/81
04/14/81
04/15/81
04/15/81
04/23/81
04/30/81
04/30/81
04/30/81
04/30/81
05/15/81

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-9
Read second time SJ-33

Read third time and sent to House SJ-16

Introduced and read first time HJ-1096

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1096
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1704
Amended HJ-1831

Read second time HJ-1832

Read third time HJ-1861

Returned HJ-1861

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-4

Ratified R 83 SJ-7

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/30/81

Act No. 46

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



