

## Session 104 - (1981-1982)

### S\*0272 (Rat #0083, Act #0046 of 1981) General Bill, By Senate Agriculture and Natural Resources

A Bill to amend Section 46-5-10, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Agriculture Commission of South Carolina, so as to provide that the chairmen of the Agriculture and Natural Resources Committees of the Senate and the House of Representatives or their designees shall be members, ex officio.-at

03/03/81	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-9
03/05/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-33
03/10/81	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-16
03/11/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1096
03/11/81	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1096
04/08/81	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-1704
04/14/81	House	Amended HJ-1831
04/14/81	House	Read second time HJ-1832
04/15/81	House	Read third time HJ-1861
04/15/81	House	Returned HJ-1861
04/23/81	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-4
04/30/81	Senate	Ratified R 83 SJ-7
04/30/81		Signed By Governor
04/30/81		Effective date 04/30/81
04/30/81		Act No. 46
05/15/81		Copies available